

ASX/Media Release: 25 February 2020

## Quickstep Investor Briefing FY20 Half Year Result

**25 February 2020**: Quickstep Holdings Limited (ASX: QHL), Australia's leading independent carbon fibre composites manufacturer, will announce its FY20 half year result on 27 February 2020. Mark Burgess, Quickstep CEO and Managing Director, and Alan Tilley, Chief Financial Officer, will host a call on the company's FY20 half year results for investors and analysts at 2.00 p.m. on the same day. The call details for the briefing are below:

Dial in details:

AUSTRALIA	1800 908 299
INTERNATIONAL:	+61 2 9007 8048
CONFERENCE ID	10004133

-ENDS-

## For further information:

Mark Burgess – Managing Director **Quickstep Holdings Limited** Telephone: +61 2 9774 0300

E: <u>mburgess@quickstep.com.au</u>

Alan Tilley – Chief Financial Officer **Quickstep Holdings Limited** Telephone: +61 2 9774 0300

E: <u>atilley@quickstep.com.au</u>

## About Quickstep Holdings

Quickstep Holdings Limited (ASX: QHL) is the largest independent aerospace-grade advanced composite manufacturer in Australia, operating from state-of-the-art aerospace manufacturing facilities at Bankstown Airport in Sydney, NSW and a manufacturing and R&D / process development centre in Geelong, Victoria. The group employs more than 250 people in Australia and internationally. More information about Quickstep is available at www.quickstep.com.au

Tel: (02) 9774 0300 Fax: (02) 9771 0256 Email: info@quickstep.com.au